
Baruch (2-1) -vs- Merchant Marine (1-3)
11/21/19 at Kings Point, N.Y. (Liebertz Gym)

 
 

 
 
Baruch 51

Merchant Marine 44

Date: 11/21/19
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 125
Site: Kings Point, N.Y. (Liebertz Gym)
Referees: Mel Chettum, Darnell Cudjoe, George Mayoral

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Baruch 24 27 51
Merchant Marine 20 24 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bajrami, Adnan * 35 6-11 3-5 2-4 0-10 10 0 4 2 0 1 17
01 Donnellan, Sean * 31 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 6 0 1 9
13 Graziano, Ryan * 33 3-10 1-8 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 1 7
25 Boateng, Benjamin * 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 3 1 1 4
22 Smyth Jr., George * 26 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0
33 Villar, Allen 17 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 2 0 7
21 Purisic, Emil 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
14 Richards, Michael 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
15 Fair, Jehmehl 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 8-22 3-6 8-29 37 8 11 18 3 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-23   43.48 % 4-12   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 20-49   40.8 % 8-22   36.4 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
01:12

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Blaine McDonough * 35 5-10 1-3 1-2 4-9 13 2 0 4 0 3 12
02 Connor Green * 30 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 2 12
03 James Walsh * 29 2-9 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 3 6
12 Mike Morsberger * 31 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 3 0 1 3
32 Jack Bucher * 20 1-8 1-7 0-2 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 2 3
04 Seth Barnes 12 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
22 Michael Bell 15 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kevin Doty 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
00 Dante Spina 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Brandon Bomboy 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Isaiah Nix 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-53 8-34 4-8 9-24 33 11 9 14 2 12 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 2-14   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 7-25   28.00 % 6-20   30.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 16-53   30.2 % 8-34   23.5 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 2 1st-15:54



First Half Box Score
Baruch 24

Merchant Marine 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bajrami, Adnan 17 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 10 0 3 1 0 0 6
1 Donnellan, Sean 15 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 3 0 1 4 0 0 6
13 Graziano, Ryan 15 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Boateng, Benjamin 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 4
22 Smyth Jr., George 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
33 Villar, Allen 10 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 0 2 0 4
21 Purisic, Emil 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Richards, Michael 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fair, Jehmehl 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 4-12 0-1 2-15 31 2 6 9 2 1 24
43.5 % 33.3 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Blaine McDonough 16 4-8 0-1 0-0 2-3 11 1 0 0 0 2 8
2 Connor Green 14 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 7
3 James Walsh 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Mike Morsberger 16 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
32 Jack Bucher 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
4 Seth Barnes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Michael Bell 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kevin Doty 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Dante Spina 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Brandon Bomboy 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Isaiah Nix 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 2-14 0-0 4-12 28 2 4 5 0 6 20
32.1 % 14.3 % NaN



Second Half Box Score
Baruch 27

Merchant Marine 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bajrami, Adnan 18 4-6 1-1 2-4 0-8 10 0 1 1 0 1 11
1 Donnellan, Sean 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 3
13 Graziano, Ryan 18 3-6 1-4 0-0 2-1 4 1 0 2 0 1 7
25 Boateng, Benjamin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 5 0 1 1 1 1 0
22 Smyth Jr., George 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Villar, Allen 7 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Purisic, Emil 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Richards, Michael 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
15 Fair, Jehmehl 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 4-10 3-5 6-14 35 6 5 9 1 5 27
38.5 % 40.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Blaine McDonough 19 1-2 1-2 1-2 2-6 11 1 0 4 0 1 4
2 Connor Green 16 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
3 James Walsh 17 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 2 2 1 1 0 3 6
12 Mike Morsberger 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 3
32 Jack Bucher 13 0-5 0-4 0-2 1-1 3 1 3 1 0 1 0
4 Seth Barnes 8 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
22 Michael Bell 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kevin Doty 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
0 Dante Spina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brandon Bomboy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Isaiah Nix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-25 6-20 4-8 5-12 29 9 5 9 2 6 24
28.0 % 30.0 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merchant Marine
MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
19:03 MISS JUMPER by WALSH,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHER,JACK
18:45 MISS 3PTR by BUCHER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
TURNOVER  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 18:29

18:28 STEAL  by MORSBERGER,MIKE
18:02 TURNOVER  by GREEN,CONNOR
18:02 SUB IN by BELL,MICHAEL
18:02 SUB OUT by GREEN,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 17:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MICHAEL

17:16 MISS 3PTR by MORSBERGER,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 17:00 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN --

16:37 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by BUCHER,JACK
-- ASSIST  by WALSH,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 16:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHER,JACK

15:54 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUCHER,JACK

MISS LAYUP by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 15:30
REBOUND OFF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOATENG,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 15:27 5-5

15:02 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
TURNOVER  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 14:51
SUB IN by PURISIC,EMIL 14:50
SUB OUT by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 14:50

14:34 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 14:24

14:23 STEAL  by BUCHER,JACK
14:22 TURNOVER  by BUCHER,JACK

STEAL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 14:21
GOOD LAYUP by PURISIC,EMIL(in the paint) 14:19 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE --

14:04 MISS 3PTR by BUCHER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE --
GOOD JUMPER by PURISIC,EMIL(in the paint) 13:51 9-5 V 4
FOUL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 13:24
SUB IN by VILLAR,ALLEN 13:24
SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 13:24

13:24 SUB IN by BOMBOY,BRANDON
13:24 SUB IN by BARNES,SETH
13:24 SUB OUT by MORSBERGER,MIKE
13:24 SUB OUT by BUCHER,JACK
13:05 MISS 3PTR by BOMBOY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
TURNOVER  by PURISIC,EMIL 12:48

12:30 MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
BLOCK  by VILLAR,ALLEN 12:30

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
12:25 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by VILLAR,ALLEN --
MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 12:16



-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
12:01 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL --
SUB IN by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 11:50
SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by DOTY,KEVIN
11:50 SUB IN by GREEN,CONNOR
11:50 SUB OUT by WALSH,JAMES
11:50 SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

MISS JUMPER by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 11:41
REBOUND OFF by VILLAR,ALLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by VILLAR,ALLEN(in the paint) 11:36 11-5 V 6

11:18 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DOTY,KEVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SETH
10:42 TURNOVER  by GREEN,CONNOR
10:42 SUB IN by SPINA,DANTE
10:42 SUB OUT by BELL,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by VILLAR,ALLEN(in the paint) 10:16 13-7 V 6
10:14 FOUL  by DOTY,KEVIN

MISS FT by VILLAR,ALLEN 10:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DOTY,KEVIN

10:05 MISS LAYUP by BOMBOY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 09:45

09:43 STEAL  by BOMBOY,BRANDON
09:37 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,SETH

BLOCK  by VILLAR,ALLEN 09:37
REBOUND DEF by VILLAR,ALLEN --
FOUL  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 09:29
TURNOVER  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 09:29
SUB IN by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 09:28
SUB OUT by VILLAR,ALLEN 09:28

09:28 SUB IN by MORSBERGER,MIKE
09:28 SUB OUT by BARNES,SETH

SUB IN by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 09:15
SUB OUT by PURISIC,EMIL 09:15

09:07 13-9 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 08:47 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --

08:20 15-12 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by SPINA,DANTE

TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 07:58
07:57 STEAL  by GREEN,CONNOR
07:52 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN 07:29 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --

07:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:26

07:26 SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
07:26 SUB OUT by BOMBOY,BRANDON

SUB IN by VILLAR,ALLEN 07:25
SUB IN by FAIR,JEHMEHL 07:25
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN 07:25
SUB OUT by GRAZIANO,RYAN 07:25

07:15 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORSBERGER,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DOTY,KEVIN

06:26 MISS 3PTR by MORSBERGER,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

06:22 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

05:38 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SPINA,DANTE
SUB IN by GRAZIANO,RYAN 04:57
SUB OUT by VILLAR,ALLEN 04:57

04:53 MISS 3PTR by MORSBERGER,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 04:34 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by GRAZIANO,RYAN --

04:09 MISS 3PTR by MORSBERGER,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by FAIR,JEHMEHL --
MISS 3PTR by FAIR,JEHMEHL 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSBERGER,MIKE
03:29 TURNOVER  by MORSBERGER,MIKE

SUB IN by VILLAR,ALLEN 03:29
SUB IN by PURISIC,EMIL 03:29
SUB OUT by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 03:29
SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by WALSH,JAMES
03:29 SUB IN by NIX,ISAIAH
03:29 SUB OUT by DOTY,KEVIN
03:29 SUB OUT by SPINA,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:40 MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
-- REBOUND OFF by NIX,ISAIAH

02:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:24 MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:20 FOUL  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

SUB IN by DONNELLAN,SEAN 02:20
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 02:20
SUB OUT by GRAZIANO,RYAN 02:20
SUB OUT by FAIR,JEHMEHL 02:20
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,JAMES
01:38 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 01:05

01:03 STEAL  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
00:49 TURNOVER  by MORSBERGER,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN 00:39 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --

00:13 MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
REBOUND DEF by VILLAR,ALLEN --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 00:02

00:01 STEAL  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baruch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Merchant Marine
19:36 MISS LAYUP by MORSBERGER,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --
MISS JUMPER by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
18:34 MISS 3PTR by BUCHER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 18:13

18:13 STEAL  by WALSH,JAMES



18:08 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 17:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 17:38

17:37 STEAL  by WALSH,JAMES
17:17 24-23 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 16:52 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN --

16:28 MISS LAYUP by BUCHER,JACK
BLOCK  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 16:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:25 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
16:04 TURNOVER  by GREEN,CONNOR

STEAL  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 16:03
TURNOVER  by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 15:58
SUB IN by PURISIC,EMIL 15:58
SUB OUT by BOATENG,BENJAMIN 15:58

15:58 SUB IN by BARNES,SETH
15:58 SUB OUT by MORSBERGER,MIKE
15:39 TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

STEAL  by GRAZIANO,RYAN 15:39
MISS LAYUP by PURISIC,EMIL 15:28

15:28 BLOCK  by BARNES,SETH
REBOUND OFF by GRAZIANO,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAZIANO,RYAN(in the paint) 15:23 29-23 V 6

14:59 MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,SEAN --
SUB IN by FAIR,JEHMEHL 14:48
SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN 14:48

14:48 SUB IN by BELL,MICHAEL
14:48 SUB OUT by GREEN,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,JEHMEHL 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SETH

14:17 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,SETH
REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
MISS JUMPER by PURISIC,EMIL 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
13:44 TURNOVER  by WALSH,JAMES

TURNOVER  by GRAZIANO,RYAN 13:33
13:32 STEAL  by WALSH,JAMES

FOUL  by GRAZIANO,RYAN 13:28
13:28 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by BELL,MICHAEL
13:28 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by BELL,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by PURISIC,EMIL 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,JAMES

FOUL  by PURISIC,EMIL 12:54
12:54 MISS FT by BUCHER,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:54 MISS FT by BUCHER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 12:54
SUB OUT by GRAZIANO,RYAN 12:54
MISS JUMPER by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 12:40
REBOUND OFF by FAIR,JEHMEHL --
MISS TIPIN by FAIR,JEHMEHL 12:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
12:24 29-28 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,JAMES

-- ASSIST  by BUCHER,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN(in the paint) 12:05 31-28 V 3

11:43 FOUL  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE



11:43 TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
SUB IN by VILLAR,ALLEN 11:43
SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by MORSBERGER,MIKE
11:43 SUB OUT by BUCHER,JACK

TURNOVER  by FAIR,JEHMEHL 11:22
11:21 STEAL  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

FOUL  by VILLAR,ALLEN 10:57
10:57 MISS FT by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:57 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

SUB IN by DONNELLAN,SEAN 10:57
SUB IN by GRAZIANO,RYAN 10:57
SUB OUT by FAIR,JEHMEHL 10:57
SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by GREEN,CONNOR
10:57 SUB IN by DOTY,KEVIN
10:57 SUB OUT by WALSH,JAMES
10:57 SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

MISS 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:05 31-32 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MORSBERGER,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,SETH

MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 09:34
09:34 BLOCK  by DOTY,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by PURISIC,EMIL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:29
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
09:29 SUB OUT by BARNES,SETH
09:09 MISS 3PTR by DOTY,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MICHAEL
08:41 TURNOVER  by DOTY,KEVIN

SUB IN by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 08:40
SUB OUT by PURISIC,EMIL 08:40

08:40 SUB IN by WALSH,JAMES
08:40 SUB OUT by DOTY,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by VILLAR,ALLEN 08:16
REBOUND OFF by GRAZIANO,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAZIANO,RYAN(in the paint) 08:12 33-32 V 1

07:52 MISS 3PTR by BELL,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

07:37 33-35 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
-- ASSIST  by WALSH,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by VILLAR,ALLEN(in the paint) 07:12 35-35
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL --

07:12 FOUL  by MORSBERGER,MIKE
GOOD FT by VILLAR,ALLEN 07:12 36-35 V 1

07:12 SUB IN by SPINA,DANTE
07:12 SUB OUT by BELL,MICHAEL
06:50 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,CONNOR
06:27 36-37 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,CONNOR(in the paint)

FOUL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 06:11
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 06:11

05:52 TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
STEAL  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 05:52
GOOD LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:48 38-37 V 1



05:28 MISS 3PTR by MORSBERGER,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 05:10
REBOUND OFF by VILLAR,ALLEN --

05:06 SUB IN by BUCHER,JACK
05:06 SUB OUT by SPINA,DANTE

TURNOVER  by GRAZIANO,RYAN 04:57
04:56 STEAL  by GREEN,CONNOR
04:52 FOUL  by BUCHER,JACK
04:52 TURNOVER  by BUCHER,JACK

SUB IN by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 04:52
SUB OUT by VILLAR,ALLEN 04:52
MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
04:02 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 03:49 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by MORSBERGER,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN 03:20 44-37 V 7

03:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:04 MISS 3PTR by BUCHER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BAJRAMI,ADNAN(in the paint) 02:48 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE --

02:29 TURNOVER  by MORSBERGER,MIKE
STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL 02:29

02:28 FOUL  by MORSBERGER,MIKE
02:23 FOUL  by GREEN,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN 02:17 49-37 V 12
ASSIST  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --

02:03 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE 02:02
02:00 MISS 3PTR by BUCHER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,SEAN --
01:43 FOUL  by MORSBERGER,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHER,JACK

01:24 TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE
STEAL  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 01:21

01:12 FOUL  by MORSBERGER,MIKE
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 01:12 50-37 V 13
GOOD FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 01:12 51-37 V 14

01:12 SUB IN by BARNES,SETH
01:12 SUB OUT by MORSBERGER,MIKE
00:56 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,CONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHER,JACK
FOUL  by DONNELLAN,SEAN 00:45

00:45 MISS FT by BARNES,SETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:45 51-38 V 13 GOOD FT by BARNES,SETH
00:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 00:41
00:41 STEAL  by BUCHER,JACK
00:38 51-41 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,CONNOR

-- ASSIST  by BUCHER,JACK
00:34 FOUL  by WALSH,JAMES

MISS FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

00:24 51-44 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,SETH



-- ASSIST  by BUCHER,JACK
00:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:20 FOUL  by WALSH,JAMES

MISS FT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,BLAINE

00:11 MISS 3PTR by BUCHER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN --


